#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karen E. Nethersole DBA Full Disclosure NY		106/03/2011	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Karen E. Nethersole	
Street Address:	954 Lexington Avenue, #610	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	
Entity Type:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP:	

Name:	Karen E. Nethersole DBA Full Circle NY	
Street Address:	954 Lexington Avenue, #610	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	
Entity Type:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935750	FULL CIRCLE NY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)809-3269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 347-263-4953

Email: neal.greenfield@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Greenfield
Address Line 1: 167 Nugent Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0614 OP \$40.00 3935750

900193476

Address Line 4: New Hyde Park, NEW YORK 11040		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FULL CIRCLE NY REG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Greenfield	
Signature:	/Neal Greenfield/	
Date:	06/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0615

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 06/03/2011**